

Dr. D. Y. Patil Pratishthan's

Dr. D. Y. PATIL COLLEGE OF PHARMACY

Dr. D. Y. Patil Educational Complex, Sector - 29, Pradhikaran, Akurdi, Pune 411 044.
Tel.: 020-27656141, Tel. Fax: 020-27656141
E-mail: info@dyppharmaakurdi.ac.in Web: www.dyppharmaakurdi.ac.in

Approved by : All India Council for Techinical Education, New Delhi
Pharmacy Council of India, New Delhi. Recognized by : Government of Maharashtra
Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune

Padmashree Dr. D. Y. Patil Founder

Shri. Satej D. Patil Vce-President & Chairman

Dr. N. S. Vyawahare Principal

Dr. Sanjay D. Patil

President

Ref. No.: DYPCOP/ Date:

7.1.3

Geotag Photographs of the facilities in the Institution for the management of the following types of degradable and non-degradable waste

Regd. Office: 2126E, "Ajinkyatara", Tarabai Park, Kolhapur - 416 003. Tel. No.: 0231-2653288/89/90 Fax No.: 0231-2653426

Dr. D. Y. Patil Pratishthan's Dr. D. Y. Patil College of Pharmacy, Akurdi, Pune

Institution has facilities for the management of the following types of degradable and non-degradable waste

1. Solid waste management:

Provision of dustbin is provided separately for recyclable and non-recyclable waste



2. Liquid Waste Management:

A central sewage treatment plant with capacity of holding 1 lakh liter water segregates the solid waste and then the sewage water is treated through various stages and is used for gardening purpose.



3. Biomedical waste management:

College has tie-up with PASSCO Environmental Solutions Pvt. Ltd for management of Bio Medical waste generated in labs during the practical related to animals



4. E-waste management:

Students conduct e waste drives to collect the e-waste and hand over to NGO's



5. Hazardous chemicals and radioactive waste management:

Hazardous acids and chemicals are disposed off through soak pit.

